
Rocky Mountain Trials Association

2021 Ute Cup

August 21-22, 2021

La Garita, CO

Individual By Rank

Place

Bolopue, Logan 0 20 0 20 0 40 0 20 0 20 0 40 0 80 1

Davis, Jr., Karl 1 19 0 20 1 39 0 20 0 20 0 40 1 79 2

Roper, Josh 0 20 0 20 0 40 1 19 1 19 2 38 2 78 3

Blanc-Gonnet, Daniel 2 19 1 19 3 38 0 20 0 20 0 40 3 78 4

Parker, Nigel 5 17 0 20 5 37 0 20 0 20 0 40 5 77 5

Farber, Jeremy 1 19 3 17 4 36 0 20 1 19 1 39 5 75 6

Pophal, Bryce 3 18 1 19 4 37 1 19 1 19 2 38 6 75 7

Coates, Paul 1 19 1 19 2 38 4 18 1 19 5 37 7 75 8

Willett, Toby 6 15 2 18 8 33 0 20 0 20 0 40 8 73 9

Land, Dustin 2 18 7 17 9 35 1 19 0 20 1 39 10 74 10

Roblin, Glenn 6 16 4 17 10 33 2 18 0 20 2 38 12 71 11

Wanlin, Matt 5 16 6 18 11 34 0 20 4 18 4 38 15 72 12

Campbell, Payden 10 13 3 17 13 30 1 19 1 19 2 38 15 68 13

Pyle, David 1 19 6 18 7 37 7 17 3 17 10 34 17 71 14

Dranhorn, Larry 2 18 4 18 6 36 8 14 3 17 11 31 17 67 15

Shackelford, Jason 8 14 3 17 11 31 6 15 2 19 8 34 19 65 16

Dalgiesh, Benji 5 17 4 17 9 34 6 16 6 17 12 33 21 67 17

Galbreath, Howard 7 15 4 17 11 32 6 15 4 16 10 31 21 63 18

Ennis, Matthew 10 14 4 16 14 30 3 17 6 15 9 32 23 62 19

Littlefield, Luke 7 14 3 18 10 32 9 13 5 15 14 28 24 60 20

Leeming, Ian 6 15 5 16 11 31 6 16 9 16 15 32 26 63 21

Franklin, Jacob 10 14 5 15 15 29 6 16 7 15 13 31 28 60 22

Zuroske, James 13 15 6 18 19 33 7 14 3 17 10 31 29 64 23

Franklin, Haydn 6 15 13 14 19 29 4 16 6 16 10 32 29 61 24

Land, Ryon 5 17 10 14 15 31 14 14 1 19 15 33 30 64 25

Dooley, Brett 3 17 12 14 15 31 9 13 6 18 15 31 30 62 26

Lawver, Gary 7 14 6 16 13 30 8 14 9 13 17 27 30 57 27

Rohr, Chris 10 12 4 16 14 28 8 14 8 15 16 29 30 57 27

Pettitt, Jared 9 12 4 17 13 29 12 13 8 15 20 28 33 57 28

Brown, JB 9 14 11 13 20 27 8 13 6 15 14 28 34 55 29

Walker, Matthew 10 14 8 12 18 26 9 12 7 15 16 27 34 53 30

Davis, Sr., Karl 5 16 8 16 13 32 13 11 9 15 22 26 35 58 31

Amos, Jeremy 9 13 13 13 22 26 8 12 5 15 13 27 35 53 32

Wright, Jason 7 14 6 16 13 30 8 13 15 12 23 25 36 55 33

Bolopue, Lewie 13 14 12 14 25 28 10 13 2 18 12 31 37 59 34

Jordan, Scott 8 15 7 13 15 28 9 13 13 13 22 26 37 54 35

Hunt, Daniel 10 13 15 12 25 25 7 14 6 16 13 30 38 55 36

VanKirk, Bob 9 13 9 12 18 25 13 11 9 13 22 24 40 49 37

Poupore, Scott 9 13 12 16 21 29 12 14 10 14 22 28 43 57 38

Roos, Filip 9 14 17 13 26 27 11 14 6 16 17 30 43 57 38

Curnes, Tyler 10 12 3 17 13 29 21 12 10 12 31 24 44 53 39

McKay, Scott 13 10 8 14 21 24 19 10 6 14 25 24 46 48 40

Malone, Eidon 15 10 8 13 23 23 10 12 23 11 33 23 56 46 41

Arneson, Nels 19 10 20 9 39 19 11 14 8 13 19 27 58 46 42

Holloway, Daniel 16 7 19 11 35 18 13 11 11 13 24 24 59 42 43

McGrath, Tony 18 12 7 16 25 28 17 9 19 10 36 19 61 47 44

Hanson, Bill 15 11 24 7 39 18 13 11 9 13 22 24 61 42 45

Curnes, Terry 17 10 20 9 37 19 15 10 13 11 28 21 65 40 46

Crowther, Chad 20 9 15 12 35 21 12 10 19 9 31 19 66 40 47

Dilcher, Ben 21 10 19 9 40 19 14 11 14 13 28 24 68 43 48

Wickersham, Danny 22 9 20 11 42 20 15 11 11 12 26 23 68 43 48

Meschede, Michael 23 10 24 8 47 18 16 10 6 15 22 25 69 43 49

Frei, Hannah 22 10 29 5 51 15 13 11 5 15 18 26 69 41 50

Fullen, Richard 17 9 21 9 38 18 17 9 15 11 32 20 70 38 51

Malone, Jackson 17 10 27 8 44 18 17 10 12 12 29 22 73 40 52

Pophal, Erica 24 9 25 10 49 19 15 12 12 12 27 24 76 43 53

Brownell, Jerald 24 9 16 10 40 19 23 8 15 10 38 18 78 37 54

Zigan, Jim 21 17 31 10 52 27 16 9 15 11 31 20 83 47 55

Johnson, Mike 22 9 18 9 40 18 21 6 23 7 44 13 84 31 56

Schippert, Fritz 17 9 28 6 45 15 15 12 26 11 41 23 86 38 57

Laubscher, David 21 9 31 5 52 14 15 8 19 12 34 20 86 34 58

Gorra, Dillon 31 6 21 9 52 15 26 10 11 12 37 22 89 37 59

Hardy, Albert 29 8 19 10 48 18 22 7 21 7 43 14 91 32 60

Croy, Fritz 22 10 27 10 49 20 33 8 10 13 43 21 92 41 61

Gallagher, Declan 28 6 26 7 54 13 18 11 21 9 39 20 93 33 62

Gottofrey, Didier 29 8 19 8 48 16 28 6 19 8 47 14 95 30 63

Wessels, Jesse 24 8 23 9 47 17 28 9 21 9 49 18 96 35 64

Carlin, Phillip 29 8 24 9 53 17 29 9 16 13 45 22 98 39 65

Day 1 Day 2

Loop 1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total Total
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Campbell, Preston 34 6 29 5 63 11 19 9 18 12 37 21 100 32 66

Cunningham, Eric 26 1 32 7 58 8 27 6 17 10 44 16 102 24 67

Schnurbusch, Matt 28 8 30 5 58 13 23 7 24 10 47 17 105 30 68

Madsen, Carl 30 6 31 8 61 14 29 4 22 9 51 13 112 27 69

Campbell, Greg 34 5 29 6 63 11 27 6 24 8 51 14 114 25 70

Keady, Tony 38 5 33 7 71 12 33 8 17 10 50 18 121 30 71

DeRosia, Mike 30 7 29 7 59 14 35 7 32 7 67 14 126 28 72

Fieber, Devon 34 7 37 3 71 10 28 5 31 4 59 9 130 19 73

Moline, Roy 38 4 33 7 71 11 39 6 32 6 71 12 142 23 74

Wickersham, Riley 31 8 34 6 65 14 38 5 45 6 83 11 148 25 75

Kay, Dee 37 5 38 6 75 11 54 0 33 6 87 6 162 17 76

Lambie, Sam 46 4 46 4 92 8 47 2 39 2 86 4 178 12 77

McCurdy, Peter 56 1 59 3 115 4 38 5 47 6 85 11 200 15 78

Zaffiri, Stephen 65 1 69 1 134 2 60 0 63 1 123 1 257 3 79

Johnson, Darcy 68 2 65 1 133 3 72 0 61 0 133 0 266 3 80

Arneson, Royce 85 0 88 1 173 1 77 1 83 1 160 2 333 3 81

Cox, Kipp (el conquistador) 40 7 DNF 38 7 34 8 72 15

Boggs, Bill 49 4 45 3 94 7 DNS

Brown, John 46 2 57 3 103 5 42 4 DNF

Brown, Tim 23 10 DNF 21 7 31 5 52 12

Cone, Tim 11 10 21 7 32 17 18 10 DNF

Dalgiesh, Ben 25 6 27 6 52 12 30 9 DNF

Dickens, Kyle 19 9 DNF DNS

Gibson, Randy 0 20 0 20 0 40 DNS

Hare, Daniel 15 9 18 7 33 16 DNS

Hunter, Justin 64 1 DNF 43 3 DNF

Jenkins, Murdoch 19 9 26 11 45 20 DNS

Keller, Steven 28 10 DNF DNS

Koptak, Gary 58 2 DNF DNS

Littlefield, Tom DNF DNS

Mastor, Tomas 60 1 65 2 125 3 DNS

Mosser, Raymond 54 2 DNF DNS

Poupore, Barrett 7 14 14 11 21 25 9 13 DNF

Rasmussen, Adam 50 2 43 2 93 4 DNS

Rich, Scott 66 2 DNF DNS

Varden, Keith 53 2 45 4 98 6 39 3 DNF

Wieland, Jacob 2 18 1 19 3 37 DNS

Spudic, Keith DNS 23 10 DNF
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La Garita, CO

Individual By Name
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Amos, Jeremy 9 13 13 13 22 26 8 12 5 15 13 27 35 53 32

Arneson, Nels 19 10 20 9 39 19 11 14 8 13 19 27 58 46 42

Arneson, Royce 85 0 88 1 173 1 77 1 83 1 160 2 333 3 81

Blanc-Gonnet, Daniel 2 19 1 19 3 38 0 20 0 20 0 40 3 78 4

Boggs, Bill 49 4 45 3 94 7 DNS

Bolopue, Lewie 13 14 12 14 25 28 10 13 2 18 12 31 37 59 34

Bolopue, Logan 0 20 0 20 0 40 0 20 0 20 0 40 0 80 1

Brown, JB 9 14 11 13 20 27 8 13 6 15 14 28 34 55 29

Brown, John 46 2 57 3 103 5 42 4 DNF

Brown, Tim 23 10 DNF 21 7 31 5 52 12

Brownell, Jerald 24 9 16 10 40 19 23 8 15 10 38 18 78 37 54

Campbell, Greg 34 5 29 6 63 11 27 6 24 8 51 14 114 25 70

Campbell, Payden 10 13 3 17 13 30 1 19 1 19 2 38 15 68 13

Campbell, Preston 34 6 29 5 63 11 19 9 18 12 37 21 100 32 66

Carlin, Phillip 29 8 24 9 53 17 29 9 16 13 45 22 98 39 65

Coates, Paul 1 19 1 19 2 38 4 18 1 19 5 37 7 75 8

Cone, Tim 11 10 21 7 32 17 18 10 DNF

Cox, Kipp (el conquistador) 40 7 DNF 38 7 34 8 72 15

Crowther, Chad 20 9 15 12 35 21 12 10 19 9 31 19 66 40 47

Croy, Fritz 22 10 27 10 49 20 33 8 10 13 43 21 92 41 61

Cunningham, Eric 26 1 32 7 58 8 27 6 17 10 44 16 102 24 67

Curnes, Terry 17 10 20 9 37 19 15 10 13 11 28 21 65 40 46

Curnes, Tyler 10 12 3 17 13 29 21 12 10 12 31 24 44 53 39

Dalgiesh, Ben 25 6 27 6 52 12 30 9 DNF

Dalgiesh, Benji 5 17 4 17 9 34 6 16 6 17 12 33 21 67 17

Davis, Jr., Karl 1 19 0 20 1 39 0 20 0 20 0 40 1 79 2

Davis, Sr., Karl 5 16 8 16 13 32 13 11 9 15 22 26 35 58 31

DeRosia, Mike 30 7 29 7 59 14 35 7 32 7 67 14 126 28 72

Dickens, Kyle 19 9 DNF DNS

Dilcher, Ben 21 10 19 9 40 19 14 11 14 13 28 24 68 43 48

Dooley, Brett 3 17 12 14 15 31 9 13 6 18 15 31 30 62 26

Dranhorn, Larry 2 18 4 18 6 36 8 14 3 17 11 31 17 67 15

Ennis, Matthew 10 14 4 16 14 30 3 17 6 15 9 32 23 62 19

Farber, Jeremy 1 19 3 17 4 36 0 20 1 19 1 39 5 75 6

Fieber, Devon 34 7 37 3 71 10 28 5 31 4 59 9 130 19 73

Franklin, Haydn 6 15 13 14 19 29 4 16 6 16 10 32 29 61 24

Franklin, Jacob 10 14 5 15 15 29 6 16 7 15 13 31 28 60 22

Frei, Hannah 22 10 29 5 51 15 13 11 5 15 18 26 69 41 50

Fullen, Richard 17 9 21 9 38 18 17 9 15 11 32 20 70 38 51

Galbreath, Howard 7 15 4 17 11 32 6 15 4 16 10 31 21 63 18

Gallagher, Declan 28 6 26 7 54 13 18 11 21 9 39 20 93 33 62

Gibson, Randy 0 20 0 20 0 40 DNS

Gorra, Dillon 31 6 21 9 52 15 26 10 11 12 37 22 89 37 59

Gottofrey, Didier 29 8 19 8 48 16 28 6 19 8 47 14 95 30 63

Hanson, Bill 15 11 24 7 39 18 13 11 9 13 22 24 61 42 45

Hardy, Albert 29 8 19 10 48 18 22 7 21 7 43 14 91 32 60

Hare, Daniel 15 9 18 7 33 16 DNS

Holloway, Daniel 16 7 19 11 35 18 13 11 11 13 24 24 59 42 43

Hunt, Daniel 10 13 15 12 25 25 7 14 6 16 13 30 38 55 36

Hunter, Justin 64 1 DNF 43 3 DNF

Jenkins, Murdoch 19 9 26 11 45 20 DNS

Johnson, Darcy 68 2 65 1 133 3 72 0 61 0 133 0 266 3 80

Johnson, Mike 22 9 18 9 40 18 21 6 23 7 44 13 84 31 56

Jordan, Scott 8 15 7 13 15 28 9 13 13 13 22 26 37 54 35

Kay, Dee 37 5 38 6 75 11 54 0 33 6 87 6 162 17 76

Keady, Tony 38 5 33 7 71 12 33 8 17 10 50 18 121 30 71

Keller, Steven 28 10 DNF DNS

Koptak, Gary 58 2 DNF DNS

Lambie, Sam 46 4 46 4 92 8 47 2 39 2 86 4 178 12 77

Land, Dustin 2 18 7 17 9 35 1 19 0 20 1 39 10 74 10

Land, Ryon 5 17 10 14 15 31 14 14 1 19 15 33 30 64 25

Laubscher, David 21 9 31 5 52 14 15 8 19 12 34 20 86 34 58

Lawver, Gary 7 14 6 16 13 30 8 14 9 13 17 27 30 57 27

Leeming, Ian 6 15 5 16 11 31 6 16 9 16 15 32 26 63 21

Littlefield, Luke 7 14 3 18 10 32 9 13 5 15 14 28 24 60 20

Littlefield, Tom DNF DNS

Madsen, Carl 30 6 31 8 61 14 29 4 22 9 51 13 112 27 69

Day 1 Day 2

Loop 1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total Total
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Malone, Eidon 15 10 8 13 23 23 10 12 23 11 33 23 56 46 41

Malone, Jackson 17 10 27 8 44 18 17 10 12 12 29 22 73 40 52

Mastor, Tomas 60 1 65 2 125 3 DNS

McCurdy, Peter 56 1 59 3 115 4 38 5 47 6 85 11 200 15 78

McGrath, Tony 18 12 7 16 25 28 17 9 19 10 36 19 61 47 44

McKay, Scott 13 10 8 14 21 24 19 10 6 14 25 24 46 48 40

Meschede, Michael 23 10 24 8 47 18 16 10 6 15 22 25 69 43 49

Moline, Roy 38 4 33 7 71 11 39 6 32 6 71 12 142 23 74

Mosser, Raymond 54 2 DNF DNS

Parker, Nigel 5 17 0 20 5 37 0 20 0 20 0 40 5 77 5

Pettitt, Jared 9 12 4 17 13 29 12 13 8 15 20 28 33 57 28

Pophal, Bryce 3 18 1 19 4 37 1 19 1 19 2 38 6 75 7

Pophal, Erica 24 9 25 10 49 19 15 12 12 12 27 24 76 43 53

Poupore, Barrett 7 14 14 11 21 25 9 13 DNF

Poupore, Scott 9 13 12 16 21 29 12 14 10 14 22 28 43 57 38

Pyle, David 1 19 6 18 7 37 7 17 3 17 10 34 17 71 14

Rasmussen, Adam 50 2 43 2 93 4 DNS

Rich, Scott 66 2 DNF DNS

Roblin, Glenn 6 16 4 17 10 33 2 18 0 20 2 38 12 71 11

Rohr, Chris 10 12 4 16 14 28 8 14 8 15 16 29 30 57 27

Roos, Filip 9 14 17 13 26 27 11 14 6 16 17 30 43 57 38

Roper, Josh 0 20 0 20 0 40 1 19 1 19 2 38 2 78 3

Schippert, Fritz 17 9 28 6 45 15 15 12 26 11 41 23 86 38 57

Schnurbusch, Matt 28 8 30 5 58 13 23 7 24 10 47 17 105 30 68

Shackelford, Jason 8 14 3 17 11 31 6 15 2 19 8 34 19 65 16

Spudic, Keith DNS 23 10 DNF

VanKirk, Bob 9 13 9 12 18 25 13 11 9 13 22 24 40 49 37

Varden, Keith 53 2 45 4 98 6 39 3 DNF

Walker, Matthew 10 14 8 12 18 26 9 12 7 15 16 27 34 53 30

Wanlin, Matt 5 16 6 18 11 34 0 20 4 18 4 38 15 72 12

Wessels, Jesse 24 8 23 9 47 17 28 9 21 9 49 18 96 35 64

Wickersham, Danny 22 9 20 11 42 20 15 11 11 12 26 23 68 43 48

Wickersham, Riley 31 8 34 6 65 14 38 5 45 6 83 11 148 25 75

Wieland, Jacob 2 18 1 19 3 37 DNS

Willett, Toby 6 15 2 18 8 33 0 20 0 20 0 40 8 73 9

Wright, Jason 7 14 6 16 13 30 8 13 15 12 23 25 36 55 33

Zaffiri, Stephen 65 1 69 1 134 2 60 0 63 1 123 1 257 3 79

Zigan, Jim 21 17 31 10 52 27 16 9 15 11 31 20 83 47 55

Zuroske, James 13 15 6 18 19 33 7 14 3 17 10 31 29 64 23
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Place

Visiting Teams

Team BBR 2 59 1 59 3 118 1 59 1 59 2 118 5 236 1

3 Amigos 7 55 17 51 24 106 16 52 2 58 18 110 42 216 2

Sacramento Pits 15 49 11 54 26 103 7 54 9 53 16 107 42 210 3

Team All Ballz 22 45 22 46 44 91 12 50 13 51 25 101 69 192 4

Ram Rod 21 43 10 50 31 93 29 46 19 46 48 92 79 185 5

NEOT 38 39 36 43 74 82 30 39 17 48 47 87 121 169 6

Team Sound Sasquatch 38 40 29 42 67 82 44 34 31 38 75 72 142 154 7

Old Farts Club 46 36 55 28 101 64 38 34 28 41 66 75 167 139 8

Trials Inc. 55 41 68 33 123 74 38 31 37 40 75 71 198 145 9

Just a Little Off 59 30 53 35 112 65 49 30 46 33 95 63 207 128 10

Team Campbell 78 24 61 28 139 52 47 34 43 39 90 73 229 125 11

Trials Fam 70 29 62 31 132 60 55 28 55 32 110 60 242 120 12

Mototrials Arizona 72 28 70 28 142 56 76 28 40 39 116 67 258 123 13

Spreadnecks 43 36 44 37 87 73

Mastor Disaster 143 10 149 12 292 22

Floridiots 17 45 30 42 47 87 35 39

Senior Teams

#12 22 44 37 41 59 85 34 36 24 46 58 82 117 167 1

#7 36 39 43 42 79 81 26 45 21 46 47 91 126 172 2

#14 37 39 34 41 71 80 30 38 25 43 55 81 126 161 3

#17 44 32 36 40 80 72 38 38 38 37 76 75 156 147 4

#16 44 37 51 31 95 68 34 33 28 45 62 78 157 146 5

#9 43 37 39 42 82 79 47 32 40 36 87 68 169 147 6

#10 51 32 44 34 95 66 63 30 51 34 114 64 209 130 7

#5 58 34 47 41 105 75 67 29 38 42 105 71 210 146 8

#6 65 23 58 32 123 55 58 26 50 33 108 59 231 114 9

#15 74 25 66 33 140 58 68 30 54 35 122 65 262 123 10

#3 89 20 82 22 171 42 75 24 54 29 129 53 300 95 11

#1 91 24 91 25 182 49 70 27 72 30 142 57 324 106 12

#2 38 36 61 34 99 70

#4 64 38 72 39 136 77

#8 101 21 77 20

#11 95 19 89 20 184 39 100 19

#13 88 22 76 25 164 47

RMTA Teams

#2 22 45 16 45 38 90 22 44 22 46 44 90 82 180 1

#3 34 33 44 40 78 73 33 37 26 42 59 79 137 152 2

#1 59 33 65 29 124 62 51 36 50 41 101 77 225 139 3

#5 99 17 83 23 182 40 100 23 75 25 175 48 357 88 4

#4 82 25 79 26 161 51

Sponsored Teams

Lund Eye Care 2 59 1 59 3 118 1 59 1 59 2 118 5 236 1

Thumpers 18 47 10 54 28 101 2 58 6 56 8 114 36 215 2

Team Vertigo 8 54 17 51 25 105 15 53 1 59 16 112 41 217 3

Lund Eye Candy 114 21 119 16 233 37 100 23 78 27 178 50 411 87 4

Team Rankings

Total

Day 1 Day 2

Loop1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total



Rocky Mountain Trials Association

2021 Ute Cup

August 21-22, 2021

La Garita, CO

NEOT visiting

Shackelford, Jason 8 14 3 17 11 31 6 15 2 19 8 34 19 65

Malone, Jackson 17 10 27 8 44 18 17 10 12 12 29 22 73 40

Zuroske, James 13 15 6 18 19 33 7 14 3 17 10 31 29 64

Total 38 39 36 43 74 82 30 39 17 48 47 87 121 169

Spreadnecks visiting

Wessels, Jesse 24 8 23 9 47 17 28 9 21 9 49 18 96 35

Curnes, Terry 17 10 20 9 37 19 15 10 13 11 28 21 65 40

Wieland, Jacob 2 18 1 19 3 37 DNS

Total 43 36 44 37 87 73

Ram Rod visiting

Farber, Jeremy 1 19 3 17 4 36 0 20 1 19 1 39 5 75

Rohr, Chris 10 12 4 16 14 28 8 14 8 15 16 29 30 57

Curnes, Tyler 10 12 3 17 13 29 21 12 10 12 31 24 44 53

Total 21 43 10 50 31 93 29 46 19 46 48 92 79 185

Mototrials Arizona visiting

Dilcher, Ben 21 10 19 9 40 19 14 11 14 13 28 24 68 43

Croy, Fritz 22 10 27 10 49 20 33 8 10 13 43 21 92 41

Carlin, Phillip 29 8 24 9 53 17 29 9 16 13 45 22 98 39

Total 72 28 70 28 142 56 76 28 40 39 116 67 258 123

Trials Inc. visiting

Zuroske, James 13 15 6 18 19 33 7 14 3 17 10 31 29 64

Zigan, Jim 21 17 31 10 52 27 16 9 15 11 31 20 83 47

Laubscher, David 21 9 31 5 52 14 15 8 19 12 34 20 86 34

Total 55 41 68 33 123 74 38 31 37 40 75 71 198 145

Trials Fam visiting

McGrath, Tony 18 12 7 16 25 28 17 9 19 10 36 19 61 47

Pophal, Erica 24 9 25 10 49 19 15 12 12 12 27 24 76 43

Schnurbusch, Matt 28 8 30 5 58 13 23 7 24 10 47 17 105 30

Total 70 29 62 31 132 60 55 28 55 32 110 60 242 120

Just a Little Off visiting

McGrath, Tony 18 12 7 16 25 28 17 9 19 10 36 19 61 47

Pophal, Erica 24 9 25 10 49 19 15 12 12 12 27 24 76 43

Fullen, Richard 17 9 21 9 38 18 17 9 15 11 32 20 70 38

Total 59 30 53 35 112 65 49 30 46 33 95 63 207 128

Sacramento Pits visiting

Pophal, Bryce 3 18 1 19 4 37 1 19 1 19 2 38 6 75

Galbreath, Howard 7 15 4 17 11 32 6 15 4 16 10 31 21 63

Wanlin, Matt 5 16 6 18 11 34 0 20 4 18 4 38 15 72

Total 15 49 11 54 26 103 7 54 9 53 16 107 42 210

Team Detail

Day 1 Day 2

TotalLoop1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total
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Team Detail

Day 1 Day 2

TotalLoop1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total

Team Campbell visiting

Campbell, Greg 34 5 29 6 63 11 27 6 24 8 51 14 114 25

Campbell, Payden 10 13 3 17 13 30 1 19 1 19 2 38 15 68

Campbell, Preston 34 6 29 5 63 11 19 9 18 12 37 21 100 32

Total 78 24 61 28 139 52 47 34 43 39 90 73 229 125

Mastor Disaster visiting

Kay, Dee 37 5 38 6 75 11 54 0 33 6 87 6 162 17

Lambie, Sam 46 4 46 4 92 8 47 2 39 2 86 4 178 12

Mastor, Tomas 60 1 65 2 125 3 DNS

Total 143 10 149 12 292 22

Team All Ballz visiting

Franklin, Jacob 10 14 5 15 15 29 6 16 7 15 13 31 28 60

Franklin, Haydn 6 15 13 14 19 29 4 16 6 16 10 32 29 61

Roblin, Glenn 6 16 4 17 10 33 2 18 0 20 2 38 12 71

Total 22 45 22 46 44 91 12 50 13 51 25 101 69 192

Team Sound Sasquatch visiting

Gottofrey, Didier 29 8 19 8 48 16 28 6 19 8 47 14 95 30

Dranhorn, Larry 2 18 4 18 6 36 8 14 3 17 11 31 17 67

Lawver, Gary 7 14 6 16 13 30 8 14 9 13 17 27 30 57

Total 38 40 29 42 67 82 44 34 31 38 75 72 142 154

Old Farts Club visiting

Hanson, Bill 15 11 24 7 39 18 13 11 9 13 22 24 61 42

Meschede, Michael 23 10 24 8 47 18 16 10 6 15 22 25 69 43

Jordan, Scott 8 15 7 13 15 28 9 13 13 13 22 26 37 54

Total 46 36 55 28 101 64 38 34 28 41 66 75 167 139

Team BBR visiting

Bolopue, Logan 0 20 0 20 0 40 0 20 0 20 0 40 0 80

Roper, Josh 0 20 0 20 0 40 1 19 1 19 2 38 2 78

Blanc-Gonnet, Daniel 2 19 1 19 3 38 0 20 0 20 0 40 3 78

Total 2 59 1 59 3 118 1 59 1 59 2 118 5 236

Floridiots visiting

Davis, Sr., Karl 5 16 8 16 13 32 13 11 9 15 22 26 35 58

Cone, Tim 11 10 21 7 32 17 18 10 DNF

Coates, Paul 1 19 1 19 2 38 4 18 1 19 5 37 7 75

Total 17 45 30 42 47 87 35 39

3 Amigos visiting

Land, Dustin 2 18 7 17 9 35 1 19 0 20 1 39 10 74

Land, Ryon 5 17 10 14 15 31 14 14 1 19 15 33 30 64

Roper, Josh 0 20 0 20 0 40 1 19 1 19 2 38 2 78

Total 7 55 17 51 24 106 16 52 2 58 18 110 42 216
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Team Detail

Day 1 Day 2

TotalLoop1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total

#1 senior

Franklin, Haydn 6 15 13 14 19 29 4 16 6 16 10 32 29 61

Gottofrey, Didier 29 8 19 8 48 16 28 6 19 8 47 14 95 30

McCurdy, Peter 56 1 59 3 115 4 38 5 47 6 85 11 200 15

Total 91 24 91 25 182 49 70 27 72 30 142 57 324 106

#2 senior

Jenkins, Murdoch 19 9 26 11 45 20 DNS

Land, Dustin 2 18 7 17 9 35 1 19 0 20 1 39 10 74

Schippert, Fritz 17 9 28 6 45 15 15 12 26 11 41 23 86 38

Total 38 36 61 34 99 70

#3 senior

Campbell, Greg 34 5 29 6 63 11 27 6 24 8 51 14 114 25

Curnes, Terry 17 10 20 9 37 19 15 10 13 11 28 21 65 40

Keady, Tony 38 5 33 7 71 12 33 8 17 10 50 18 121 30

Total 89 20 82 22 171 42 75 24 54 29 129 53 300 95

#4 senior

Mastor, Tomas 60 1 65 2 125 3 DNS

Pyle, David 1 19 6 18 7 37 7 17 3 17 10 34 17 71

Pophal, Bryce 3 18 1 19 4 37 1 19 1 19 2 38 6 75

Total 64 38 72 39 136 77

#5 senior

Zuroske, James 13 15 6 18 19 33 7 14 3 17 10 31 29 64

Shackelford, Jason 8 14 3 17 11 31 6 15 2 19 8 34 19 65

Kay, Dee 37 5 38 6 75 11 54 0 33 6 87 6 162 17

Total 58 34 47 41 105 75 67 29 38 42 105 71 210 146

#6 senior

Cunningham, Eric 26 1 32 7 58 8 27 6 17 10 44 16 102 24

Dilcher, Ben 21 10 19 9 40 19 14 11 14 13 28 24 68 43

McGrath, Tony 18 12 7 16 25 28 17 9 19 10 36 19 61 47

Total 65 23 58 32 123 55 58 26 50 33 108 59 231 114

#7 senior

Wickersham, Danny 22 9 20 11 42 20 15 11 11 12 26 23 68 43

Wanlin, Matt 5 16 6 18 11 34 0 20 4 18 4 38 15 72

Roos, Filip 9 14 17 13 26 27 11 14 6 16 17 30 43 57

Total 36 39 43 42 79 81 26 45 21 46 47 91 126 172

#8 senior

Hunter, Justin 64 1 DNF 43 3 DNF

Johnson, Mike 22 9 18 9 40 18 21 6 23 7 44 13 84 31

Hanson, Bill 15 11 24 7 39 18 13 11 9 13 22 24 61 42

Total 101 21 77 20
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Day 1 Day 2

TotalLoop1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total

#9 senior

Poupore, Scott 9 13 12 16 21 29 12 14 10 14 22 28 43 57

Davis, Sr., Karl 5 16 8 16 13 32 13 11 9 15 22 26 35 58

Hardy, Albert 29 8 19 10 48 18 22 7 21 7 43 14 91 32

Total 43 37 39 42 82 79 47 32 40 36 87 68 169 147

#10 senior

McKay, Scott 13 10 8 14 21 24 19 10 6 14 25 24 46 48

Jordan, Scott 8 15 7 13 15 28 9 13 13 13 22 26 37 54

DeRosia, Mike 30 7 29 7 59 14 35 7 32 7 67 14 126 28

Total 51 32 44 34 95 66 63 30 51 34 114 64 209 130

#11 senior

Dalgiesh, Ben 25 6 27 6 52 12 30 9 DNF

Brownell, Jerald 24 9 16 10 40 19 23 8 15 10 38 18 78 37

Lambie, Sam 46 4 46 4 92 8 47 2 39 2 86 4 178 12

Total 95 19 89 20 184 39 100 19

#12 senior

Dranhorn, Larry 2 18 4 18 6 36 8 14 3 17 11 31 17 67

Fullen, Richard 17 9 21 9 38 18 17 9 15 11 32 20 70 38

Dooley, Brett 3 17 12 14 15 31 9 13 6 18 15 31 30 62

Total 22 44 37 41 59 85 34 36 24 46 58 82 117 167

#13 senior

Boggs, Bill 49 4 45 3 94 7 DNS

Malone, Eidon 15 10 8 13 23 23 10 12 23 11 33 23 56 46

Wessels, Jesse 24 8 23 9 47 17 28 9 21 9 49 18 96 35

Total 88 22 76 25 164 47

#14 senior

Wright, Jason 7 14 6 16 13 30 8 13 15 12 23 25 36 55

Meschede, Michael 23 10 24 8 47 18 16 10 6 15 22 25 69 43

Galbreath, Howard 7 15 4 17 11 32 6 15 4 16 10 31 21 63

Total 37 39 34 41 71 80 30 38 25 43 55 81 126 161

#15 senior

Willett, Toby 6 15 2 18 8 33 0 20 0 20 0 40 8 73

Madsen, Carl 30 6 31 8 61 14 29 4 22 9 51 13 112 27

Moline, Roy 38 4 33 7 71 11 39 6 32 6 71 12 142 23

Total 74 25 66 33 140 58 68 30 54 35 122 65 262 123

#16 senior

Laubscher, David 21 9 31 5 52 14 15 8 19 12 34 20 86 34

Walker, Matthew 10 14 8 12 18 26 9 12 7 15 16 27 34 53

Bolopue, Lewie 13 14 12 14 25 28 10 13 2 18 12 31 37 59

Total 44 37 51 31 95 68 34 33 28 45 62 78 157 146
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Team Detail

Day 1 Day 2

TotalLoop1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total

#17 senior

Lawver, Gary 7 14 6 16 13 30 8 14 9 13 17 27 30 57

Gallagher, Declan 28 6 26 7 54 13 18 11 21 9 39 20 93 33

Pettitt, Jared 9 12 4 17 13 29 12 13 8 15 20 28 33 57

Total 44 32 36 40 80 72 38 38 38 37 76 75 156 147

#1 rmta

Willett, Toby 6 15 2 18 8 33 0 20 0 20 0 40 8 73

Frei, Hannah 22 10 29 5 51 15 13 11 5 15 18 26 69 41

Wickersham, Riley 31 8 34 6 65 14 38 5 45 6 83 11 148 25

Total 59 33 65 29 124 62 51 36 50 41 101 77 225 139

#2 rmta

Parker, Nigel 5 17 0 20 5 37 0 20 0 20 0 40 5 77

VanKirk, Bob 9 13 9 12 18 25 13 11 9 13 22 24 40 49

Jordan, Scott 8 15 7 13 15 28 9 13 13 13 22 26 37 54

Total 22 45 16 45 38 90 22 44 22 46 44 90 82 180

#3 rmta

Amos, Jeremy 9 13 13 13 22 26 8 12 5 15 13 27 35 53

Poupore, Scott 9 13 12 16 21 29 12 14 10 14 22 28 43 57

Holloway, Daniel 16 7 19 11 35 18 13 11 11 13 24 24 59 42

Total 34 33 44 40 78 73 33 37 26 42 59 79 137 152

#4 rmta

Varden, Keith 53 2 45 4 98 6 39 3 DNF

Poupore, Barrett 7 14 14 11 21 25 9 13 DNF

Wickersham, Danny 22 9 20 11 42 20 15 11 11 12 26 23 68 43

Total 82 25 79 26 161 51

#5 rmta

Moline, Roy 38 4 33 7 71 11 39 6 32 6 71 12 142 23

DeRosia, Mike 30 7 29 7 59 14 35 7 32 7 67 14 126 28

Gorra, Dillon 31 6 21 9 52 15 26 10 11 12 37 22 89 37

Total 99 17 83 23 182 40 100 23 75 25 175 48 357 88

Thumpers sponsored

Pophal, Bryce 3 18 1 19 4 37 1 19 1 19 2 38 6 75

Campbell, Payden 10 13 3 17 13 30 1 19 1 19 2 38 15 68

Wanlin, Matt 5 16 6 18 11 34 0 20 4 18 4 38 15 72

Total 18 47 10 54 28 101 2 58 6 56 8 114 36 215

Team Vertigo sponsored

Land, Dustin 2 18 7 17 9 35 1 19 0 20 1 39 10 74

Land, Ryon 5 17 10 14 15 31 14 14 1 19 15 33 30 64

Davis, Jr., Karl 1 19 0 20 1 39 0 20 0 20 0 40 1 79

Total 8 54 17 51 25 105 15 53 1 59 16 112 41 217
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Team Detail

Day 1 Day 2

TotalLoop1 Loop 2 Total Loop 1 Loop 2 Total

Lund Eye Care sponsored

Blanc-Gonnet, Daniel 2 19 1 19 3 38 0 20 0 20 0 40 3 78

Bolopue, Logan 0 20 0 20 0 40 0 20 0 20 0 40 0 80

Roper, Josh 0 20 0 20 0 40 1 19 1 19 2 38 2 78

Total 2 59 1 59 3 118 1 59 1 59 2 118 5 236

Lund Eye Candy sponsored

Pophal, Erica 24 9 25 10 49 19 15 12 12 12 27 24 76 43

Johnson, Darcy 68 2 65 1 133 3 72 0 61 0 133 0 266 3

Frei, Hannah 22 10 29 5 51 15 13 11 5 15 18 26 69 41

Total 114 21 119 16 233 37 100 23 78 27 178 50 411 87
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Special Awards

Points Cleans

Top Rider: Saturday: Josh Roper (youngest) 0 20

Top Rider: Sunday: Toby Willett (oldest) 0 20

Top Woman Rider: Hannah Frei 69 41

Top Twin Shock: Roy Moline 142 23

Top Out of State: Logan Bolopue 0 40

Top RMTA Sr. Intermediate: Tony Keady 121 30

Top RMTA Internediate: Daniel Holloway 59 42

Top RMTA Veteran: Scott Jordan 37 54

Top RMTA Woman: Hannah Frei 69 41

Top RMTA Senior Advanced: Ian Leeming 26 63

Top RMTA Advanced: Bob VanKirk 40 59

Top RMTA Expert: Toby Willett 8 73

Top RMTA Pro: Nigel Parker 5 77

Top Senior 40-49: Bryce Pophal 6 75

Top Senior 50-59: Matt Wanlin 15 72

Top Senior 60+: Larry Drawhorn 17 67
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Trialsmasters:

Kevin Busch Mike Young

Keith Busch

Staff:

Michelle Pring Lorraine Meschede

Michele Busch Stephanie Busch

Terry Young

Awards:

Blake Larsen

Two-Day Scorekeepers:

Sally Wright Rick Pring

Joe Fanning Chris Hertrich

Matt Amos Greg Gann

Jenny Amos John Neff

Erika Keady Dominic Gorra

Thomas Keady Erik Lucero

Ricardo Abad Josh Suslow

Dave Bruson Greg Englebretson

Leah VanKirk Art Gardner

Brody VanKirk John Denting (JC)

Brayton VanKirk Jessica Willett

Blake Larsen Clay Willett

One-Day Scorekeepers:

Mark McMullen Nick Hellbusch

Todd Muir Steve Keller

Greg Howie Kerrie Pattison (Brokaw)

Kevin O'Leary Jim Glenn


